

Indian River State College Deploys Power of Philanthropy to Overcome FAFSA Red Tape

Foundation deploys \$33 million to help students overcome bureaucracy and access transformative educational opportunities

NEW YORK, NY, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, April 26, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Indian River State College in Florida has taken direct action to address the bureaucracy surrounding FAFSA, (Free Application for Federal Student Aid).

The failure of the United States Department of Education to deliver the FAFSA on time, coupled with numerous errors in calculating aid for low-income students, has resulted in 40% fewer financial aid applications submitted from prior years. At Indian River State College, this impact is substantial. As a Hispanic Serving Institution (HSI) where almost half of all students receive federal aid, the potential impact of the FAFSA delays could be devastating for students and the community.

Tony George, chair of the board of trustees, Indian River State College commented on the IRSC initiative, "At the very moment when individuals and family are making decisions around career and education, from welders to



IRSC Students (Photo Credit: Indian River State College)

future doctors, the gateway into these careers, federal financial aid, has failed. DWe are prepared

to support any individual wanting to improve their lives through education at Indian River State College despite the systemic failure of the FAFSA."

The Indian River State College Foundation announced its intention to release \$33 million to provide funding to allow any student registered for Fall 2024 at Indian River State College to attend class while the problems with the Federal Financial Aid are resolved.

Dr Tim Moore, PhD, President, Indian River State College stated, "As a leading minority-serving institution (MSI) in Florida, we cannot let our customers down because of bureaucratic misfires. Our mission is clear: We use the power of philanthropy, low tuition costs, and exquisite faculty to deliver highly trained workforce and students for our country, our state and our community."

The Foundation's ability to take this action illustrates the leverage that philanthropy can provide an educational institution to benefit the wider community. The Mackenzie Scott Foundation (Yield Giving) recognized the college's work and made a significant gift in 2020 to help catalyze the impact of education on the local and wider community.

Vice President for student success, Indian River State College, Beth Gaskin highlighted the importance of the IRSC action, "Our most vulnerable students will be impacted, I and we will not stand by and let this happen. We are using the power of our Foundation to keep education accessible to all students, despite the FASFA issues."

For more information about the Indian River State College Foundation please call 772-462-4786 or email at foundation@irsc.edu

About INDIAN RIVER STATE COLLEGE:

Indian River State College (IRSC), winner of the 2019 Aspen Prize for Community College Excellence, is a recognized leader in higher education. IRSC is a comprehensive institution offering career training, certificate programs, associate degrees, and baccalaureate degree programs to support its students' educational goals.

IRSC has consistently fulfilled its mission of responding to the needs of the community by adopting a simple philosophy: offer the best quality education at the most affordable price possible. The College is the only open-access public institution of higher education in its four-county service district, and the IRSC Promise Program affords all high school graduates in its service district the opportunity to earn a tuition-free associate degree.

I: @irsctheriver | F: irsctheriver | X / T: @IRSCTheRiver

Norah Lawlor Lawlor Media Group, Inc. +1 212-967-6900 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/706470928

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.